# **Product Influencer Compensation Program**

TLC's Product Influencer Program is a great way to earn a little extra income by promoting TLC's great products and having customers purchase products on your dedicated TLC website!

#### Qualifications:

Anyone over the age of 18 is eligible to apply to become a Product Influencer. To participate, you must purchase the Product Influencer Starter Kit for \$149.95.

### How to earn commissions:

Promote TLC Products and each time a customer purchases a product from your TLC provided website, you'll receive \$20 per product!

#### How to get paid:

TLC pays commissions on a DAILY basis. You should receive your commission payment within one (1) day of a completed order. You will be prompted to enroll in TLC Pay upon enrolling. Once you have your TLC Pay set up, you will be able to select your preferred payment method from your TLC Pay account.

A processing fee of \$1.00 will apply to each commission payment made by TLC.

#### **Returns:**

If, for any reason, your customer decides to return their order for a refund or if the order was determined to be invalid, TLC will subtract any commissions that were previously paid on this order from your unpaid or future commissions. TLC reserves the right to seek a refund of commissions paid to you.

## **Annual Renewal:**

Each year, on or about your anniversary date, you will be required to pay a \$49.95 renewal fee to continue to be a Product Influencer. You will forfeit any commission you earn in the event that you fail to pay the administrative fee and will be unable to recover that amount upon payment.

### **Account Status:**

In order to earn or receive any commission from TLC, your Product Influencer account must be active and in good standing. If, for any reason your account becomes inactive, suspended, or terminated, you will not be eligible to receive any commission from TLC starting on the date in which your account status is no longer active or in good standing.